Mens HS Varsity 4+

| Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals) | | | | | | | |
|--|------|---|----------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
| Race 10a: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Upper Arlington (G. Boyer) | 05:26.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | St. Edward (M. Houser) | 05:35.58 | 2.9% | 00:09.38 | 00:00:09.38 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's B (B. Murphy) | 05:49.67 | 7.2% | 00:14.09 | 00:00:23.47 | |
| 4th | 3 | Harmar/Marietta (C. Bargeloh) | 05:55.29 | 8.9% | 00:05.62 | 00:00:29.09 | |
| 5th | 6 | Hilliard (D. Bogan) | 06:31.82 | 20.1% | 00:36.53 | 00:01:05.62 | |
| Race 10b: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:10 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's A (B. Saunders) | 05:38.40 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Taylor-Allderdice (T. Pellegrini) | 05:44.98 | 1.9% | 00:06.58 | 00:00:06.58 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's C (N. Henning) | 05:49.74 | 3.4% | 00:04.76 | 00:00:11.34 | |
| 4th | 6 | Parkersburg South (M. Smith) | 06:04.53 | 7.7% | 00:14.79 | 00:00:26.13 | |
| Finals | | | | | | | |
| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
| Race 10: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:50 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Upper Arlington (G. Boyer) | 05:23.40 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's A (B. Saunders) | 05:33.59 | 3.2% | 00:10.19 | 00:00:10.19 | |
| 3rd | 3 | St. Edward (M. Houser) | 05:34.96 | 3.6% | 00:01.37 | 00:00:11.56 | |
| 4th | 6 | Taylor-Allderdice (T. Pellegrini) | 05:40.54 | 5.3% | 00:05.58 | 00:00:17.14 | |
| 5th | 2 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's B (B. Murphy) | 05:49.86 | 8.2% | 00:09.32 | 00:00:26.46 | |
| 6th | 7 | Orchard Lake St. Mary's C (N. Henning) | 05:52.37 | 9.0% | 00:02.51 | 00:00:28.97 | |